
Spare parts catalogue

C8x-800_H3-HI
C8X-800H-HI



Index

CHASSIS ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 3
DASHBOARD / BODYWORK ........................................................................................................................................................................................ 5
TRANSMISSION ............................................................................................................................................................................................................ 7
WHEELS AND ROLLERS ............................................................................................................................................................................................. 9
BRAKE AND ACCELERATOR CABLES .................................................................................................................................................................... 11
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (TANK) .................................................................................................................................................................................... 13
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (TRACTION) ........................................................................................................................................................................... 15
ENGINE BONNET ........................................................................................................................................................................................................ 17



CHASSIS CRD_72_901_0



CHASSIS CRD_72_901_0

# Code Description Specification UM Qty
1 C3300.00.01 CHASSIS C8X-800 RI/RIA/AC NR 1
1a C3300.01.01 CHASSIS C8X-800 HI/HAC NR 1
2 C0280.00.04 HEART CRICKET 7/16" NR 4
3 C3200.07.01 PLATFORM C7x-700 NR 1
4 C3100.04.02 C3100.04.02  NR 2
5 C7081.03.02 TRACK TENSIONER COVER 60  NR 2
6 C0190.32.03 BOLT M6x20 NR 12
7 C0189.01.02 INSERT M6 NR 12
9 C0190.25.05 T.E. SCREW M12x40 NR 2
10 C0192.01.12 M12 WASHER M12 NR 4
11 C3100.07.06 HINGE  NR 2
12 C0191.01.26 M12 SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 NR 2
13 C3000.27.04 PLATFORM STOP  NR 1
13a C3000.27.07 SPRING RING  NR 1
13b C3000.27.02 BODY LOCKING MECHANISM  NR 1
13c C3000.27.06 SPRING D.18X1.5  NR 1
13d C3000.27.03 PISTON  NR 1
14 C0190.03.14 SCREW T.C.E.I. M8x110 NR 2
15 C0097.09.07 BLADE PLATE  NR 2
16 C0097.00.01 FOOTBOARD SPRING  NR 2
17 C0191.01.24 SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 M8 NR 2
18 C3030.41.03 BOX SAFETY C55 RI RI / RIA / AC NR 1
19 C2047 BOLT M6x16 NR 2

 C0190.02.00 SCREW T.C.E.I. M6X16 NR 2
20 C1052.00.03 KNOB M6x25 NR 2
21 C3030.41.06 SAFETY DEVICE ARM HI / HAC NR 1
22 C3030.41.05 SAFETY DEVICE SKIP HI / HAC NR 1
23 C3300.02.13 FILTER CAP  NR 2



DASHBOARD / BODYWORK CRD_71_902_0



DASHBOARD / BODYWORK CRD_71_902_0

# Code Description Specification UM Qty
1 C3260.01.05 DASHBOARD C7X-700_H2 & C8X-800_H3 NR 1
2 C3260.03.52 THERMOFORMED CONSOLE C7x-700_H2_RI & C8X-800... NR 1
2 C3260.03.53 THERMOFORMED CONSOLE C7x-700_H2_AC/HI & C8X-... NR 1
2 C3260.03.54 THERMOFORMED CONSOLE C7x-700_H2_HAC & C8X-80... NR 1
3 C3260.13.16 HANDLE  NR 1
4 C3160.06.16 COVER LATERALE SX C7X-700_H2 / C8X-800_H3 NR 1
5 C3160.06.07 RIGHT SIDE COVER C55 C55 / C7X-700_H2 / C8X-80... NR 1
6 C3200.02.08 PROTECTION RI / RIA / AC NR 1
6a C3200.02.07 PROTECTION HI / HAC NR 1
7 C3200.02.16 ABS TANK PROTECTION RI / RIA / AC NR 1
7a C3100.02.15 CARTERINO C55 HI / HIAC NR 1
8 C3200.02.01 UPPER LATERAL COVER  NR 2
9 C3200.02.03 LOWER LATERAL COVER  NR 2
10 C3100.00.03 C3100.00.03  NR 1
11 C3010.04.02 CORK  NR 1
12 C0192.10.08 SQUARE THICKENED WASHER M  NR 4
13 C3260.01.08 PROTECTION  NR 1
14 C3260.01.19 TUBE PROTECTION  NR 1
15 C1120.00.03 HEADPHONE C85-C60-C55 NEW TYPE Ø10x12 NR 6
16 C3100.02.09 CARRIER CAP C55-60  NR 1



TRANSMISSION CRD_71_904_0



TRANSMISSION CRD_71_904_0

# Code Description Specification UM Qty
1 C1074.00.26 HYDRAULIC MOTOR C55 / C6.60 NR 2
1a C1023 TAB 10x8x20 NR 1
1CKG C1074.00.06.KG HYDRAULIC MOTOR GASKET KIT C6.50 / C55 / C6.60 NR 2
2 C3220.14.02 VALVE  NR 2
3 C0192.01.12 M12 WASHER M12 NR 8
4 C1074.90.02 HYDRAULIC MOTOR THICKNESS 1 MM 1mm NR 1
4 C1074.90.04 HYDRAULIC MOTOR THICKNESS 1.5 1.5mm NR 1
5 C0190.25.04 TE PIN M12X35 M12x35 NR 8
6 C3040.10.00 HUB C55 / S60 NR 1
7 C3040.09.52 DRIVING WHEEL  NR 1
8 C0190.34.04 BOLT M10x30 NR 5
9 C3040.11.05 CINGULUS 180 NR 2
10 C2012.00.02 WASHER M8x48x8 NR 2
11 C0190.33.03 FLANGED TE SCREW 8X25 M8x25 NR 2
12 C0190.04.09 SCREW T.C.E.I. M10x50 NR 4
13 C3040.10.09 DRIVE WHEEL SPACER C55-  NR 2



WHEELS AND ROLLERS CRD_71_905_0



WHEELS AND ROLLERS CRD_71_905_0

# Code Description Specification UM Qty
1 C1036.01.00 WASHER  NR 16
2 C1068 BEARING 6304 NR 20
3 C1035.00.54 IDLER WHEEL C 6.55 C6.60 6 NR 2
4 C1304.01.12 NUT  NR 2
5 C1304.01.11 TENSIONER  NR 2
6 C1304.01.27 IDLER WHEEL SUPPORT W/ SPRING C55 NR 2
7 C2027.00.01 ROLLER SCREW M8x10 NR 4
8 C1135 AXIS Ø20 NR 2
9 C2025 SELF-BLOCKING DICE M20 NR 10
10 C2004 WASHER M20 ZN NR 22

 C0192.01.20 WASHER M20 NR 22
11 C1036.00.50 ROLLER  NR 8
12 C1046 SPACER 21x27x90 NR 8
13 C2071.00.04 BOLT M20x200 NR 6
14 C1047 GREASER M6 NR 12

 C0094.01.01 GREASER M6 NR 12
15 C3240.05.00 OSCILLATING  NR 2
16 C3040.06.00 SPACER  NR 2
17 C1035.03.05 SPACER h=10 NR 8
18 C2071.00.02 SCREW TCEI 20X180 M20x180 NR 4
19 C3140.01.10 OSCILLATING ROLLER C55  NR 2
20 C1035.03.04 SPACER h=8 NR 4
21 C1046.00.02 ROLLER SPACER 27X40  NR 2
22 C0192.06.12 WASHER sp. 1,5 mm NR 4
23 C1036.05.03 WASHER Ø20xØ60 NR 4
24 C1304.01.23 SUPPORT  NR 2
25 C0097.09.10 SPRING ASSEMBLY  NR 4
25a C0190.03.14 SCREW T.C.E.I. M8x110 NR 4
25b C0097.09.12 PLATE  NR 4
25c C0097.04.02 TRACK TENSIONER SPRING  NR 4
25d C0097.09.01 THREADED PLATE  NR 4
25e C2029.00.01 CONICAL POINT GRADE M6X6 M6x6 Punta Conica NR 4
26 C1304.01.24 SUPPORT  NR 4



BRAKE AND ACCELERATOR CABLES CRD_71_906_0



BRAKE AND ACCELERATOR CABLES CRD_71_906_0

# Code Description Specification UM Qty
1 C1259.02.00 BRAKE HANDLE  NR 1
1a C1259.01.00 COMMAND  NR 1
1b C1259.02.07 BRAKE SYRINGE  NR 1
1c C3000.27.06 SPRING D.18X1.5  NR 1
1d C1259.02.08 SPRING GUIDE FOR BRAKE  NR 1
2 C3040.12.12 BRAKE CABLE WITH C55 SHEATH  NR 1
3 C3040.07.00 BOLT  NR 1
4 C3040.13.06 SPRING  NR 2
5 C3040.13.08 SEGER Ø14x1 est DIN471 NR 2
6 C3040.13.02 BELLOWS  NR 2
7 C3040.07.11 SHEATH SIDE BRAKE LOCK  NR 1
8 C1207.02.01 BARREL 8X15  NR 1
10 C3010.20.01 CPT ACCELERATOR CABLE C55/C60 Kohler NR 1
10 C3010.20.05 CPT ACCELERATOR CABLE C55/C60 Honda NR 1
10a C3010.20.11 RED ACCELERATOR KNOB  NR 1



HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (TANK) CRD_71_908_0



HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (TANK) CRD_71_908_0

# Code Description Specification UM Qty
1 C1097.00.05 OIL LEVEL DIPSTICK  NR 1
2 C0191.01.97 NUT 1" NR 1
3 C3050.04.11 HYD OIL FILTER 1" NR 1
4 C0020.11.11 REDUCTION CAP M-F 1-3/4 3/4" - 1" NR 1
5 C0020.06.07 BOND WASHER 1 1" NR 1
6 C0091.02.05 O-RING Ø47,22 x 3,53 NR 1
7 C1168.01.20 WASHER 1- 1/4" NR 1
8 C1650.01.15 HYD OIL FILTER 1 1/4"- 1/2" NR 1
9 C3150.01.98 C55-C60 FLANGE WITH VENT  NR 1
10 C0191.01.98 NUT 1-1/4" NR 1
11 C0091.03.03 O-RING 56.82X2.62 OR2-140 NR 1
12 C3150.01.16 HYDRAULIC THANK  NR 1
13 C0190.32.03 BOLT M6x20 NR 7
14 C3150.01.11 CABLE TIE  NR 1
15 C3150.01.12 GASKET  NR 1
16 C0020.06.09 BOND WASHER 11/4 1-1/4" NR 1
18 C3150.01.95 TANK SUCTION HOSE  NR 1
19 C3150.01.09 FILTER GASKET  NR 1
20 C0191.04.16 BARREL NUT M8x30 NR 2
21 C0192.01.08 FLAT WASHER M8 M8 NR 2
22 C0190.23.06 T.E. SCREW M8X40 M8x40 NR 2



HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (TRACTION) CRD_71_909_0



HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (TRACTION) CRD_71_909_0

# Code Description Specification UM Qty
1 C3150.01.90 FILTER SUCTION HOSE C55 C6  NR 1
2 C0091.03.02 O-RING 22.22X2.62 OR130 NR 1
3 C0190.02.06 SCREW T.C.E.I. M6x35 NR 4
4 C0020.01.06 NIPLES 3/4" MM

MM
NR 1

5 C0020.06.06 BOND WASHER 3/4 3/4" NR 1
6 C0020.06.03 BOND WASHER 3/8 3/8" NR 8
7 C0020.01.03 NIPPLES 3/8 GAS 3/8" MM

MM
NR 8

8 C3220.10.25 HYDRAULIC HOSE  NR 2
9 C3220.10.28 HYDRAULIC HOSE  NR 1
10 C3220.02.30 TOWING DISTRIBUTOR C55-C75  NR 1
11 C3220.10.21 HYDRAULIC HOSE  NR 2
12 C3220.10.22 HYDRAULIC HOSE  NR 2
13 C0020.14.33 AD 90° ORIENT.M M 3/8 3/8" MM

MM
NR 4

14 C3020.43.01 DINOIL GUIDE LEVER SPACER  NR 2
16 C0191.01.15 M10 FLANGED NUT M10 NR 4
18 C1189.07.01 THREADED ROD  NR 2
19 C1189.07.11 ROD WITH KNOB M10x125 NR 1
20 C1053.10.12 M10 KNOB  NR 2
21 C0020.07.02 DRILLED BOLT 1/4" NR 2
22 C0020.06.02 BOND WASHER 1/4 1/4" NR 4
23 C0020.11.04 REDUCTION CAP M-F 1/2-1/4 1/2" - 1/4"

- 1/4&quot
NR 1

24 C0020.06.04 BOND WASHER 1/2 1/2" NR 1
25 C3060.04.21 DINOIL C60 DISTRIBUTOR BRACKET  NR 1



ENGINE BONNET CRD_71_918_0



ENGINE BONNET CRD_71_918_0

# Code Description Specification UM Qty
1 C3260.05.25 ENGINE BONNET Yanmar NR 1
2a C0096.81.08 GASKET 0°  NR 1
2b C0096.82.08 GASKET  NR 1
5 C3060.08.06 HINGE  NR 2
7 C0190.52.04 BOLT M6x20 NR 2
8 C3260.05.09 HOOD FRAME  NR 1
9 C3060.08.17 LOCK  NR 1
10 C0060.02.00 DOCUMENT HOLDER Ø55 NR 1
15 C3260.05.08 FRAME RIGHT SEAL  NR 1
16 C3260.05.07 FRAME LEFT SEAL  NR 1
22 C3260.05.03 LOCK STRIKER  NR 1
26 C0192.01.61 WASHER M6x18 NR 2

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Index
	CHASSIS
	DASHBOARD / BODYWORK
	TRANSMISSION
	WHEELS AND ROLLERS
	BRAKE AND ACCELERATOR CABLES
	HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (TANK)
	HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (TRACTION)
	ENGINE BONNET

